and its Subsidiaries

Notes to the consolidated financial statements (continued)
(Presented in thousands of Trinidad and Tobago Dollars unless otherwise stated)

2 	Summary of significant accounting policies (continued)

2.2 Prior period misstatements (continued)

(e) Net deferred tax liability — 2008 and 2009 impact (continued)

- "Restatement for depreciation on PPE items in use, but classified as work in
progress (WIP)" Refer to (c) above

The restatement increased the depreciation charge by $4,069 and increased the wear
and tear allowance by $5,773. This resulted in an increase in the deferred tax asset of
$290 and an increase in the deferred tax liability of $716. There was also an increase in
the deferred tax asset on taxable losses by $1,444.

-"PPE — Restatement of PPE items whose existence could not be physically
verified" Refer to (d) above
The tax impact of the restatement increased the deferred tax asset by $1,275.

(f) Taxation expense

The tax expense was restated for the restatements in the deferred tax as described in
(e) above.

Balance
before Restatement

Balance
after

31 March 2008 restatement 2008 restatement

Statement of Financial Position

Trade and other payables (Note a) (1,242,917) (31,462) (1,274,379)
Property Plant and Equipment (Note b) 290,939 42,918 333,857
Deferred Tax Liability (Note e) (40,312) (1,619) (41,931)
Deferred Tax Assets (Note e) 27,848 (9,111) 18,737
Retained Earnings 327,672 726 328,398

•
(14)

Trinidad & Tobago National Petroleum Marketing Company Limited
and its Subsidiaries

Notes to the consolidated financial statements (continued)
(Presented in thousands of Trinidad and Tobago Dollars unless otherwise stated)

2 	Summary of significant accounting policies (continued)

2.2 Prior period misstatement (continued)

Balance
before Restatement Balance after

31 March 2009 restatement 2009 restatement

$ $ $
Statement of Financial Position

Trade and other payable (Note a) (1,896,475) (42,248) (1,938,723)
Property Plant and Equipment (Note b, c, d) 348,237 32,086 380,323